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Haifa Port working hours — October 2016 Holidays 6
days free of storage for export containers New Year's

Eve, Sukot Eve and "Simchat Tora"
Dear Customers,

We wish to inform you of Haifa Port's operating hours in the upcoming
October holidays 2016 as follows:

Sunday 02/10/2016 - New Year's Eve,

Operational work will end at 12:00, offices and warehouses will be close
at 12:00 as well. Passenger services will continue according to the
schedule.

Operational work will resume on Tuesday 04/10/2016 on third shift.
Export containers that will enter the port on Thursday/Friday (29-30/09)
and will be loaded to vessels till 06/10 (Thursday) will receive additional
2 days free of storage additional to the 4 days free. (Total 6 days free)

Tuesday 11/10/2016 — Yom Kippur Eve.

Operational work will end at 12:00.

Passenger services will continue according to the schedule.

Operational work will resume on Wednesday 12/10/2016 on third shift.

Sunday 16/10/2016 — Sukkot Eve.

Port will be conducted as in regular Friday.

Operational work will resume on Monday 17/10/2016 on third shift.
Export containers that will enter the port on Thursday/Friday (13-14/10)
and will be loaded to vessels till 18/19 Oct. will receive additional 2 days
free of storage additional to the 4 days free. (Total 6 days free)
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During Sukkot "weekdays" work will be conducted as usual.

Sunday, 23/10/2016 — "Simchat Tora" Eve.

Port will be conducted as in regular Friday.

Operational work will resume on Monday, 24/10/2016 on third shift.
Export containers that will enter the port on Thursday/Friday (20-21/10)
and will be loaded to vessels till 25/26 Oct. will receive additional 2 days
free of storage additional to the 4 days free. (Total 6 days free)

Wishing you a Happy New Year
Haifa Port Company Ltd.
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